



Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023			Half Year Ended 30.09.2023			Quarter Ended 30.09.2022		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations*	1,031.46	3,214.49	930.36						
Net Profit for the period before Tax and exceptional item	135.52	1,262.86	190.39						
Net Profit for the period before Tax and after exceptional item	135.52	1,262.86	190.39						
Net Profit for the period after Tax and exceptional item	127.06	974.69	155.92						
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	125.89	972.36	157.79						
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 2)	543.00	543.00	543.00						
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the audited balance sheet as at 31st March 2023		11,962.37							
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised for quarter/half year)	0.47	3.59	0.57						

Notes:

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Investor Information website (www.sinclairshotels.com).
- b) Subsequent to the period ended September 30, 2023, the Company completed the buyback of 15,20,000 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2 each at a price of ₹ 200/- per share. All the equity shares bought back were extinguished on October 25, 2023. The number of equity shares post buyback stands reduced to 2,56,30,000 and accordingly, the paid-up share capital stands reduced to ₹ 512.60 lakh.

By order of the Board
Navin Suchanti
 Chairman
 DIN: 00273663

Sinclairs Hotels Limited

CIN: L55101WB1971PLC028152

Registered Office : 147, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata 700 053
 t: 9007540731, e: cs@sinclairshotels.com, www.sinclairshotels.com

BURDWAN ■ DARJEELING ■ DOOARS ■ GANGTOK ■ KALIMPONG ■ OOTY ■ PORT BLAIR ■ SILIGURI ■ YANGANG

UPSIDA Uttar Pradesh State Industrial Development Authority

A-1/4, UPSIDA Complex, Lakhnau, Kanpur-208024

INVITING BIDS FOR E-AUCTION Ref. No. UPSIDA/2023/05/Rollover-2

Plots Available on E-Auction Portal: <https://eauction.etender.sbi/SBI>

Rules & Regulation displayed on www.onlineupsida.com & <https://eauction.etender.sbi/SBI>

E-Auction Date **08.12.2023, 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM**

CEO, UPSIDA

For Further Details Contact : Dial Help desk no. 022-22811110 or Mail to etender.support@sbi.in & eauction@upsida.co.in

Tantia CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Regd Office: DD-38 Sector 1 Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700064
 CIN NO: L74210WB1964PLC026284

Tel No. 033-4019-0000 Fax No. 033-4019-0001
 E-mail: cs@tantiagroup.com secretariat@tantiagroup.com
 Website: www.tantiagroup.co

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING

Shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that the Company has completed the dispatch of Notice for Postal Ballot under the provisions of the Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, applicable rules of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and other applicable laws and regulations, on 9th November, 2023 (Thursday) for seeking the shareholders consent on the agenda items listed in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 8th November, 2023 along with the explanatory statement as required under the provisions of Section 102 read with 110 of the Companies Act, 2013.

These documents have been sent to the shareholders of the Company by E-mail to those shareholders whose E-mail ids are registered with the Company. The cut-off date for sending the aforesaid documents was taken as 3rd November, 2023 (Friday). The Company has also uploaded the aforesaid documents on the website www.tantiagroup.com and are available for the inspection by the members at the Registered Office of the Company during the office hours on all working days upto the date of declaration of the result.

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to provisions of Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, the Company is offering to members the facility to exercise their right to vote by electronic means too on the proposed resolution through E-Voting services as provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The instructions for E-voting are separately attached along with the notice of the postal ballot.

The E-voting commences on 10th November, 2023 (Friday) and ends on 9th December, 2023 (Saturday). The E-voting modules shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter and the members will not be allowed to vote electronically beyond the said date and time.

In case of any queries/issues regarding the e-voting the members may contact CDSL: Mr. Arghya Majumder, Assistant Manager, CDSL, Unit No. A1 (II) & A1 (III), Block, 1st Floor, 22, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700016 or at e-mail id helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com / arghyam@cdslindia.com or contact at Ph: 919830082291. Mr. Mohan Ram Goenka, Practising Company Secretary has been appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the postal ballot process (E-Voting) in a fair and transparent manner. The results of the voting by postal ballot (E-Voting) shall be declared on 9th December, 2023 (Saturday) at the Registered Office of the Company. The results declared shall be placed on the website of CDSL and the Company and will be communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.

By Order of the Board
(Ayanti Sen)
 Sd/-
 Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, 19 Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400069
 CIN No. L29119MH2010PLC021521

Phone: +91 22 66490251, Web site: www.harishtextile.com, E Mail: investor@harishtextile.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,263.14	2,866.62	3,032.48	6,129.76	6,017.95	11,771.46
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.82	2.29	2.66	43.11	(39.44)	10.34
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.82	2.29	2.66	43.11	(39.44)	10.34
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	52.25	3.95	4.62	56.20	(30.79)	(3.26)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	52.25	3.95	4.62	56.20	(30.79)	(3.26)
6.	Equity Share Capital	333.60	333.60	333.60	333.60	333.60	333.60
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						620.07
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	1.57	0.12	0.14	1.68	(0.92)	(0.10)
1.	Basic	1.57	0.12	0.14	1.68	(0.92)	(0.10)
2.	Diluted	1.57	0.12	0.14	1.68	(0.92)	(0.10)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange on 09th November, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.harishtextile.com and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.

For Harish Textile Engineers Limited
 and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Sanjeev Gandhi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00941666

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 09-11-2023

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd Office: Survey No. 549/2 & 232, Plot No 4 Thirukachiyur & Sengundram Industrial Area, Singaperumal Koil Post, Chengalpattu - 603204, Tamil Nadu. E-mail: response.iff@indianterrain.com;
 Website: www.indianterrain.com Tel: +91-44-4227 9100, CIN: L18101TN2009PLC073017

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Half Year Ended			
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	140.36	92.28	154.38	232.64	253.01	500.80		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.78	(4.01)	8.28	(3.23)	11.13	16.40		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.78	(4.01)	8.28	(3.23)	11.13	16.40		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.25)	(2.80)	8.66	(11.05)	11.02	7.09		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8.37)	(2.76)	8.54	(11.13)	11.05	7.27		
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	8.86	8.86	8.86	8.86	8.86	8.86		
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	202.68		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	- Basic: (in Rs.)	(1.86)	(0.63)	1.96	(2.49)	2.49	1.62		
	- Diluted: (in Rs.)	(1.86)	(0.63)	1.96	(2.49)	2.49	1.62		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly and Half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.indianterrain.com).

2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09th November 2023. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

3. These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34, "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

4. The Company operates exclusively in the segment of apparel and accessories. Consequently there is no requirement of disclosure in the context of Indian Accounting Standards - 108 (Ind AS 108) - "Operating Segments".

5. After a strategic review, the Company has decided to exit the Boyswear business and accordingly initiated the liquidation of inventory from July 2023. The Company is planning to pull out the balance Boyswear inventory from the market and close down the operations fully before the year ending.

6. Company has regrouped the Credit/Debit Card and UPI charges from Finance Costs to Other Expenses from Q2 and hence the same has been regrouped in the corresponding year figures as well and the previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-stated wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Charath Ram Narsimhan
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 06497559

Place : Chennai
 Date : 09th November 2023

emami* realty limited

CIN: L45400WB2008PLC121426

Regd office : Acropolis, 13th Floor, 1858/1, Rajdanga Main Road, Kasba, Kolkata-700107

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		For the Year Ended	For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		For the Year Ended		
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022	31-03-2023		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
Total Income from Operations	569	1,011	612	1,580	3,703	6,742	676	1,303	1,434	1,979	5,688	9,815
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	(2,875)	(1,970)	(1,922)	(4,845)	(1,917)	(5,838)	(2,869)	(1,921)	(1,812)	(4,790)	(1,629)	(5,471)
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	(2,137)	(1,473)	(1,486)	(3,610)	(1,478)	(4,385)	(2,133)	(1,436)	(1,403)	(3,569)	(1,262)	(3,863)
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(2,137)	(1,473)	(1,486)	(3,610)	(1,478)	(4,382)	(2,133)	(1,436)	(1,403)	(3,569)	(1,262)	(3,860)
Equity Share Capital	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757	757
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	4,920	11,434	8,531	-	-	-	4,390	10,557	7,961
Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (Not annualised):												
(a) Basic (₹)	(5.65)	(3.89)	(3.93)	(9.54)	(3.90)	(11.59)	(5.64)	(3.79)	(3.71)	(9.43)	(3.33)	(10.21)
(b) Diluted (₹)	(5.65)	(3.89)	(3.93)	(9.54)	(3.90)	(11.59)	(5.64)	(3.79)	(3.71)	(9.43)	(3.33)	(10.21)

Notes:

- a) The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed these results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.emamirealty.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors.

Dr. Nitesh Kumar Gupta
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN : 08756907

Kolkata
 9th November, 2023

TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.

Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917

CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail ticl@tata.com website: www.tatainvestment.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year Ended		
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited		
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022	31-03-2023		
1. Total Income	114.86	122.88	96.02	237.74	222.43	288.34	125.01	151.86	107.05	276.87	209.13	277.72
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax	104.93	114.17	89.20	219.10	204.51	258.55	122.25	151.76	111.44	274.01	208.72	272.28
3. Net Profit for the period after Tax	113.24	111.33	86.19	224.57	194.88	240.90	123.51	147.74	107.36	271.25	197.10	251.75
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,390.07	2,964.80	3,063.42	4,354.87	913.42	147.68	1,400.59	3,002.18	3,084.75	4,402.77	915.83	158.22
5. Equity Share Capital	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60
6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	22.38	22.00	17.04	44.39	38.52	47.61	24.60	29.02	21.17	53.61	38.95	49.78
Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)												

Notes:

1.	As on			
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023

